

Tool	Qty	Cost	Extension
Air Compressor/Hose/Fittings	1	\$800.00	\$800.00
Arbor Press	1	\$800.00	\$800.00
Binocular	1	\$600.00	\$600.00
Caterpillar Diesel Engine	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
Chart Cabinets, 5 Unit	3	\$200.00	\$600.00
Compass, Handheld	6	\$40.00	\$240.00
Compass, Pedestal, Boat	1	\$120.00	\$120.00
Computer with monitor, printer and appropriate software (specifications are minimum)	6	\$800.00	\$4,800.00
Digital Electrical Multi-meter	2	\$150.00	\$300.00
Drain Pans	2	\$40.00	\$80.00
Drawing Tables	12	\$300.00	\$3,600.00
Drill Press	1	\$800.00	\$800.00
Exhaust System	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
Feeler Gauge	1	\$15.00	\$15.00
Floor Jack	1	\$65.00	\$65.00
Gasket Scraper (Various Sizes)	2	\$10.00	\$20.00
GM Diesel Engine	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
Hammer (Ball Peens of Various Sizes, 3 lb. Dead Blow Hammer, Plastic Face, Rubber)	6	\$15.00	\$90.00
Hand Wire Brush	2	\$5.00	\$10.00
Handheld GPS	2	\$70.00	\$140.00
Heat Buster Fan	1	\$350.00	\$350.00
Heavy Duty Soldering Iron or Gun	1	\$75.00	\$75.00
Hex Wrench Set	2	\$35.00	\$70.00
Metal Band Saw, Horizontal	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
Metal Lathe, 13" x 40"	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
Micrometer, 0.001" – 5"	2	\$40.00	\$80.00
Milling Machine	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
Oxy-acetylene Welding/Cutting Set	1	\$450.00	\$450.00
Parts Washer, 30 gal.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00
Pedestal grinder	1	\$250.00	\$250.00
Pipe Threading Machine and Vice	1	\$300.00	\$300.00
Pipe Wrenches (Small, Medium, Large)	2	\$30.00	\$60.00
Pliers Groove Joint	2	\$15.00	\$30.00
Pliers Side Cutting	2	\$15.00	\$30.00
Pliers, Combination 6"	2	\$15.00	\$30.00
Pliers, Hose Clamp	2	\$15.00	\$30.00
Pliers, Needle Nose 6"	2	\$15.00	\$30.00
Ratchet and Socket Set 1/4" Drive (SAE and Metric)	2	\$50.00	\$100.00

Ratchet and Socket Set 3/8" Drive (SAE and Metric)	2	\$50.00	\$100.00
Safety Glasses (meeting OSHA requirements)	24	\$5.00	\$120.00
Safety Hearing Protection (meeting OSHA requirements)	24	\$1.50	\$36.00
Screwdriver Set, Slot/Phillips/Torx	2	\$20.00	\$40.00
Sextant	1	\$20.00	\$20.00
Shop Press, 25 ton	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
Tape Measure	2	\$10.00	\$20.00
Vernier Caliper,	2	\$45.00	\$90.00
VHF/UHF Radio	1	\$350.00	\$350.00
Welder with Cable	1	\$600.00	\$600.00
Welding Hood/Goggles/Gloves	2	\$40.00	\$80.00
Wire Splice Vise	2	\$100.00	\$200.00

OPTIONAL: Trainers, CNC Systems, and Simulators that enhance student learning, raise student achievement, meet industry standards, and have SDE approval.

Total

\$33,121